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DDR5 5600 /5200 #/4800/4400 MT/s ©
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Intel® B760
2 SATA6GbIs @ |;h_
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RO AbIREE o LGAT700§EME, HFFEHHR. FH=REFE+"Intel°Core™. Pentium®
(CPU) Gold % Celeron®b IR &S
(BEREMEEATXTIFNLIESETIR)
¢ LIGEEEFEURFCPU
g o Intel® B760E S A A

& P

* ¢ 4 ¢ 0+ 0 0

F+MR. E+=RIntel® Core™ i9/i74bIEZE:
- 3Z4%DDR5 5600/5200/4800/4400 MT/s ©
E+=RIntel® Core™ i5/i35% &+ Intel® Core™. Pentium®Gold A Celeron®
AbIBEE.

S7$%5DDR5 4800/4400 MT/s ©
S7#:DDR4 3200/3000/2933/2666/2400/2133 MT/s @
2/ DDR5 DIMMi1#, A 37 #551%4128 GB (8 —ifiE %4564 GBRE) @
2/ DDR4 DIMM#E#&, AT 71551464 GB (A —ifEfE % #532 GBRE) ©
FIFNBEENFREAR
S #%ECC Un-buffered DIMM 1Rx8/2Rx8 A1 #F (non-ECCHE R 1E1T)
Sz 4%non-ECC Un-buffered DIMM 1Rx8/2Rx8/1Rx16 A 75
S7#%Extreme Memory Profile (XMP) A1 7%
(CPUFIMTFHIEC B AT RE = # ML FFHI MR 2L BY, JE EEFIDRAMEIERE 8,
BEHEMBEERNESIEHIR,)

BRIMAE

HETHRRINEERI A HES5-32 FIntel® HD Graphics:
1NDP#EO, AIZ1%51£4096x2304@60 HzB 4 R
* Z#5DP 1.2k A& HDCP 2.3,
1/ HDMI#EA, AT % #5i%4096x2160@60 HzRY 43 5 R
* % $HDMI 2.1AEA & HDCP 2.3,
Y AR TR AHDMI 2.1 TMDSHISE B,
(BRINEERT RIS EE AMCPUM B E R, )

£ i Realtek® 5Tt A
2 #EHigh Definition Audio
204517158
* SRR BT S SR TR, SR AT S S,
BHNE RS,
S #ESIPDIFEIH
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KIEE Intel® 2.5GbEM 2885 (2.5 Gbps/1 Gbps/100 Mbps)

=| RLBEER
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*

Intel® Wi-Fi 6E AX211 (PCB rev. 1.0)
WIFl a, b, g, n, ac, ax, 3z352.4/5/6 GHzTc 2 35 EX
BLUETOOTH 5.3
FiE11ax 160MHz L& B ISt g
Realtek® Wi-Fi 6E RTL8852CE (PCB rev. 1.1)
WIFla, b, g, n, ac, ax, 37#¥2.4/5/6 GHz T &k S %
BLUETOOTH 5.3
S H11ax 160MHz E & B S5 4
(CERRfEEESEERAREREEMEMER. )
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Intel® Killer" Wi-Fi 6 AX1650 (PCB rev. 1.0)
WIFl a, b, g, n, ac, ax, 3z#¥2.4/5 GHz T £ Wi
BLUETOOTH 5.2
4 11ax 160MHzTE 4 @IS 1R
Intel® Wi-Fi 6E AX211 (PCB rev. 1.1)
WIFl a, b, g, n, ac, ax, 3z3%2.4/5/6 GHzTC £k 57 EL
BLUETOOTH 5.3
Sz 11ax 160MHz S B ISR
(CEFRfEMEESEERARERIEEMEMESR. )

*

EHTFCPU:
APCI-E x16451&, S74%PCle 4.0 x161=1T &
* PCIEX16BE N 3245 B 2NVMe SSD,

itz &ED

*

EFCPU:
1M 2451 (323 Socket 3, M key, type 2280 PCle 4.0 x4/x2 SSD)
(M2A_CPU)

HEFHFA:
1AM 2418 7 AR5 T (S $5Socket 3, M key, type 2280 PCle 4.0
x4/x2 SSD) (M2P_SB)
2/ SATA 3.0#0®
44 SATA 3.080@

SATATE # 37 #5#93RAID 0ZRAID 1 ©

SATATE # 7 #4932 RAID 0, RAID 1, RAID 5% RAID 10 @

usB

*

HEFERA:

- 14°USB Type-Co#EO7E/SHI0, 23%5USB 3.2 Gen 2
14~USB Type-C®#0, ##USB 3.2 Gen 1, FEZXAHHE N ERA
USBHE A H
14USB 3.2 Gen 2 Type-ARE (41 f8) ZE /S EIO
2/NUSB 3.2 Gen 1420, EZ2MHZ M ERAUSBIEREEEH
44USB 2.0 A #EORANERFEIO, 240 EZHHEZ% M ERAUSB
FREEREH)

H TR 4H+USB 3.2 Gen 1 Hub:
44~USB 3.2 Gen 1#AE/FEIO

m PR

L 2R K R R R R R R R R R 2 4

14~24 PIN =R {4t B 3
14~8 PIN CPU fitEa $f s
14~CPUJXL B3 {8

14~ CPUSXL 3/ 7k 2R 17 [
112 Gt XU 1 R

1A 4R FELED K] 5 B TR 47 JEE
14~RGB LEDXT 5 Fa R4 EE
24\M.2 SSD#E1&

2/NSATA 3.0#00
44-SATA 3.080@
1R Bk £ 1 R

11 BB & S EE
1\ R

® e
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L 75B7601 AORUS PRO DDR4IR I T BE

-10 -



14~USB Type-CO4 /&, 3Z#FUSB 3.2 Gen 1
14NUSB 3.2 Gen 1#EE

14-USB 2.0/1 14 EE

INRGEEHH

1A S BRCMOSEUE ST

14N BB B AL FE FF /S 4 i SR

@ PR

* ¢ 6 o 0 o

14~USB Type-C®#£0, 735USB 3.2 Gen 2
14~USB 3.2 Gen 2 Type-ARECI (LT &)
44NUSB 3.2 Gen 130

24NUSB 2.0/1.1#:0

14~DP#O)

1/ HDMIFEOE

11~Q-Flash Plus#z4i

11 RJ-45M N0
2-SMARZ#:M(2T2R)
1IN s O

2 EEO

BEHEI0ES®

L R IR IR NN IR R R R R R 2

©| oIz
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ESREITE® 1/0 #2HilEx

R EA
g ol
R Al
7K R G AIE A
R E &
e
* REIFHERERUE (KR I RS R R BB RUE (KSR )T E

WIGE

* ¢ 6 o 0o o

*

BIOS 14256 Mbit flash
= o {EFIZIBHLAMI UEFI BIOS

¢ PnP 1.0a, DMI 2.7, WfM 2.0, SM BIOS 2.7, ACPI 5.0

*

7#%GIGABYTE Control Center (GCC)
* CCCHEHMBEFSRARFERMAMER; SEFIZIHFNINEEBSRK
FIRMHIETARE,
S #Q-Flash
2 #Q-Flash Plus

. M TERZF

* o

*

BRME R 4 Norton® Internet Security (OEMHRZx)
C LAN bandwidth management software

*

*

BIERSE ZFEWindows 11 64-bit
* T FErWindows 10 64-bit

s o Mini-ITX#04&; 17.0cmx 17.0cm

* FERAESERE R R ER BRI, BEMENSEER, BARBITEM,

(F) REIFFHIMEKCPUTIE,

o BEREMG R IERERF] TE THEHMNIERR,
https://www.gigabyte.cn/Support/Utility/Motherboard?m=ut
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El, EAixLeis Bx FEMIMET S HIEIRENIE, IREEBRERELEBYH
FREMAE, B ERREGRE, Fi0: CPU, B, AT, BEERIEE,
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A. AR B IEEE 51
1 S AE AR _ERICPUSE B f i B RCPURIM A B .

LGA1700 CPU #Ei&

o
o

ZREIEES
—$HRMLE

=

LGA1700 CPU

ZfkncrugE B
—StRIIE

ERECPUAIEZABREFS, KRPESERRECPUARER LEEEM AR
B,

o BEREMBEAEFERNEGRERH,
https://www.gigabyte.cn/WebPage/210/quick-guide.htm|?m=sw
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BRERRPEERNEE S,
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R,




C. RIRMMME
CPURIE R A B RIER AR (KRFRBIAN R ES T RIEERNBAXE A, 18
SE TR LB BT A E A F 48 )

o
EBREEMMCPUL IR — R
BRABAT

2]

AR XU Y P A4 5 Xt AR b
BT AN CPUB I KU B EE FLAL, B RE
AL B} 375 [E) A 4% 8k @ R B 7 4 £
NETE,

©
REHHARKERBRIREENER E
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EFFRRENEFERE, BEEUTHEER:
&  EREARTERNAEEARRELERNFSEE, ZNEEREREE., . &
E. BHHAFER. (BEREMEEOAXIRNATREERIIR)
o ERENFEZE, BELHRIEXA, UREMIRER,
« AEFEHRET, BEANATRER, NEEFRTERE, EEIZIESEA
Filelo

WEERFRER

I FIRER B 24 TSR H 2 #0E 8 9 7733 7K (Dual Channel Technology). R M17745% /R, BIOS
SHIRNNENAERERE, HEANBENER, AEITHSENHERERENARENR
RIF1E,

2N WTEEIETE 9 A 1B 15 (Channel):

» iEJEA (Channel A): DDR5_A1®/DDR4_A1@

»» iBi&B (Channel B): DDR5_B1®/DDR4_B1®

BFCPURIBR®E, HEEANBENFRA, EREANFFNFERUATIRA:
1. MRAREK-XNFE, TEBHREERNFREA,
2. MREBREMINFSR, EWEERERNANEREEREE. |, BE, 3t).

D000 poom

DDR5_A1®/DDR4_A1@
DDR5_B1®/DDR4_B1@

A R —FHES, BIWRKT DDR5_A10/DDR4 A10 §EH,

L7AB7601 AORUS PRO$Z LI THEE
HAB7601 AORUS PRO DDRAIZEIL IR,
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& < BEWIAERNY RFAREELEIRNZFER, AR RFHER
Fo
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BERTHASEREY RFERRET IR R-FHEER:

1. EREERAEHY R-FEE, BRREMINESH., HESNEREEIR.
2. BY RAXFEE, EEMETENGERN.

3 EMEY BRFHETIECEEMAEERN,

4 By RFSBHERELEE FHEN.

5 ZEREMENYRFRE, BERENHES L.

6. FFREBIE, HALEEEBIOSHIEEST BFHEXMNILE,

7. FERIERGEPREY RFATIAIIREITERE,
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© USB 3.2 Gen 2 Type-AfEO (LI 5)
AT HEUSB 3.2 Gen 2148, FAI3RAETUSB 3.2 Gen 1 USB 2.0#14&, #E AT EEUSB
WEEIEO,

© USB Type-C®# R, ¥ #5USB 3.2 Gen 2
IEHEEOZ#FUSB 3.2 Gen 2#4& B S AT IE R #BATIZ T, FFRIFRZATUSB 3.2 Gen 12USB 2.0
AR, AT ZEREUSBIREE Iz,

® USB 2.0/1.13&M(Q-Flash Plusi&m)
IO ST 3%USB 2.0 134, B AT UEHEUSBIR Z E ki 0, $19TQ-Flash Plus R, &4
USSR kO,

® USB2.0/1.1¥ER
IO FHUSB 2.011804&, IERTIAEZUSBIZE&ZE O,

@ USB3.2Gen1#EN
I FEOS45USB 3.2 Gen 174K, FATFRA TUSB 2.01&, AT LUEEUSBIg & E IO,

o DPEEQE>
DPER T AT IMEE G RIBEHIEIN, LW EX M EINE S i, DPZ#HHDCP 2.3 AR
AR BT RLEZE S FDPEOM B REEZ IO, i DPI AR X #51£4096x2304@60 HzHg
SR, TR HNSERSRIE ERANEREMEARE,

© HDMiERE=
HD ~ kO R 3 AT HDCP 2.3 M 4% FH S #F Dolby TrueHD % DTS HD
sowoeemmon meon nrenmce Master Audio IS S&N, AT #FEIXL 192KHz/24bit 7.1-channel LPCM
B, BN EESZHHDMBZEONERRERBO HDMI AT X ETIE
4096x2160@60 Hz 4> 2, SEBRETZ D RS IRIGETERN B REM A AR,

LIRRIEDPHOMIE & E, BHEIE MM TIL &% & HDP/HDMI (LT EFREE
FEBERGEMETE).

® Q-Flash Plus$g§g==
Q-Flash Plust2 18 F 2 48 XML (S5FHER )RS T EHBIOS, B EZEEHEEOMNUE,
2 TQ-Flash Plusiz$ R S B EhHEN RS E o IE1THITQFLEDS FHRIN IR (R R F IR 1TEE
3t), QFLEDINRIE BT R EBIOSE# LR,

(F—) HERB3NQ-Flash PlusThag, EERKZ=MIEE N [ FmINEEST 28 | B,
(FZ) REZFFHMEKCPUTIE,
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o M&iEn(RJ-45)
I 24 0 2 51 M-F(Gigabit Ethernet), 1R4EX ZH BN, (FHIER SR A 51%2.5 GB
(2.5 Gbps)o MZHEO4ERATH A T:

HEHERAT BITIERAT TR RAT IEATHRRAT :
= I__l_' KSR | B8 KSR | B
@ SHRELT | RIS 2.5Gbps IR it e €
SBEAT | EHEE 1Gbps K5 TR
W KR FEHIEE 100 Mbps

0 SMAXR LR (2T2R)
EEREE REN,

@ WREMERERED, THRKEHREFEZWART.

o T3/ ETERU\E
OSSR L,
o EFRR/EHIYEEE
HEOAEERERETL,
° MFhFHmEEn
RSN AT LT ERAEN SRS, FRLIAERARINEN S
MRZEERFHFHNED,

EIERLIRENT:

0 E#l 2 FiE 4 FHiE 5.1 FiE 71 &
0 B ArERYETH v v v
0 ERR/ERIYEH v v v v
I 77 E AR ST L / R\ v v
B R ZE ST KU | .
PR EERERH

B F R U E R E X EME R, BERNTIFET AL, BENE
SRR B

o BEREMBE AT ENIZERHA,
https://www.gigabyte.cn/WebPage/697/realtek897-audio.html

o EBRERTSEE LERER, BEBRIEERIED, BBRERE TR
HIHEO,
o BRREZRER, BEERY, VI2ERERED, URIERZEONKLRKER,
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jz 2
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T & L=
— = 16
]
10 8 8 1711
1)  ATX_12V_2X4 10) Cl
2) ATX 1)  F_PANEL
3) CPU_FAN 12)  SPEAKER
4)  SYS_FAN1 13) F_AUDIO
5) CPU_OPT 14) F_U32CG
6) D_LED 15) F_U32
7) LED_C 16) F_USB
8)  M2A_CPU/M2P_SB™® 17) RST
9) SATA34/50 18) CLR_CMOS
9)  SATA34/5/6/7 @ 19) BAT

()  EEEATERS®E,
) HHB7601 AORUS PROIZ 4 L THAE,
® H7AB760 AORUS PRO DDR43Z 4 It I AE

EARIATERNEHRER S BEENBEN S

c ERERMEEZA, BELEEEREMN E’JEE:J?QGPH FEGRIFELBRERRK
B, RIS RIR &R,

s REIFEEEFBRIEN, BFRAMARENZOSHRECEEES,
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1/2) ATX_12V_2X4/ATX (8 PIN CPU{t el § FE 57 24 PIN =45 e 35 EE)
188 3 PR R JEE R PR R 3t R BR AR Mt R B AR YRR IR A £ L T B T FERNRRIRE

BT, EEMERRANFRNEEE XN, BFrEREHCIER

it BIAERR T SN BD A,
12VEIRIEE R IRMCPURIR, HiRHE L2VERIRHME, REBASE,

HEFET RER, BWGERBHINRAWEIBREMHEERG00R I L), MR

BB NER, HEARHTEHRBREMRR, 7]

%
@)

q

®

)
o
=yn=—=20; 28
@ AT 2” ==
i
g
H
e
oH
| =
[Ba=seE e ! l

24

T3, BIREEAHRIE

BELSSHRAZARRITIEF.,
ATX_12V_2X4:
BH | EX
— || BRI (248 PIN A
BB OIE MIEZOER)
oo e )= |4 o | HEMHI (X4 8 PIN K
— = iREOMER)
ATX_12V_2X4 3 ;ﬁﬂﬁﬂiﬂ
4 | B
5 | MV (IXEE8PINEY
BREOERA)
6 | MV (LB 8PINEY R
BEEOER)
7 | +12v
8 | +12v
ATX:
BH | EX BH | EX
1| 33v 13 | 33V
2 | 33v 14| A2V
3| bR 15 | #EHE
4 | +5v 16 | PS_ON (soft On/Off)
5 | HEthB 17 | HEHED
6 | +5v 18 | B
7 TR 19 | HEihR
8 Power Good 20 | Z1EA
9 | 5VSB (stand by +5V) 21 | 45V
10 +12V 22 +5V
1|V ILBEAPINEIR| o | 5V (143 24 PIN IR
FEOER) BOER)
1o |3NVURBAPINE R, | M (L 2APINK
FEOER) BIEZOER)
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3/4) CPU_FAN/SYS_FAN1 (& ¥ X B35 FE)
e AR BB KB R EEED A 4-pin, X EEFRERR A PIRIG T, REMBEETEAE(BREAE
k), HEERRBIEFIIRE, JUEREEFREBETILTTHRRREA sEERLL IR, &
WETHFERMERGRARE, LUkB]_ EERRR TR,

M | EX
A

1
CPU_FAN 2 i 3 S s B
I 3 iR A B
4 Bk SRR 25 i3 4 U B
q
g
REBER

SYS_FAN1

5) CPU_OPT (CPUR Fa/7k IR }E EE)
e KU K SRR g4 -pin, ILIREER R IT, REMIEEIZAE(ERBLAEMEL), BE
AR EEHITIEE, TSGR A TEEEENL TR RUE A 8L AL ThaE

B | =X
1 R
o 2 | mEREEHN
g 3| EEAE
REBERS 4 Bk BE VT I R

[1 CPU_OPT

$REE CPU_FAN SYS_FAN1 CPU_OPT

B AR BT P 2 A

RAHFENER 24W 24W 24W

© BSWE ERAKERRIREEE, B RCPUR R A T I AR TR, HE
BRI S BCPUKRER SR RELTEML,
o XL RUE R IRREE AR B R, B R B BRIETE SR L
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6) D_LED (ST4R2LED}T iR )
It §7R P AT 4 AR AE 050 AT 4R A2 LEDAT 5, SR AHFBR5Z4E(5%5), LEDEIE1000%IU Py
HIKT o

B | EX
1 RO 1 V (5V)
2 Data
3 Tt
4 i

TR TELEDT A AR, B 45 T 45 MO TR m TaLEOn
(EOE=RRART)EEEEENEN, AERREESER L
TR St

7) LED_C (RGB LEDYT#5e8 iR EE)
A R AT 2 AR 5050 RGB LEDAT#5(12VIG/R/B), o A fitHE B 252 (120k4%), < BEFR 81
232m,

1 = prey
o B | EX
= 1 12V
&) 2 G

£ 3 R

4 |8

=R

5 1§RGB LEDAT H#% 2 4R . R3S 15 KT+ B P IR 45 )
(BO_E=ARART)EREMEREEN (12V), RERZEES
E R KT AR

@ BRATHIIEHIIIEE, BEREMIE [~ RINEN A | B,

C RIHBIRET, BHELHRERBMWERXA, FENREREBMESRLLRE, Uk
SRR EHIRER
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8) M2A_CPU/M2P_SB® (M.2 SSD}F+E)
e EARAIM.2 SSDIEE X SZHFM.2 PCle SSD,

M2A_CPU
80

FR T 5 FIEM.2 SSDIE Rt 2245 T M.25H1E,
@ M2A_CPUjH#E.
SH—:
SEMFFIE 22, S EREA R EUT, B TM. 280 IR 22 R R BRM 280 o
SR
M2 SSDAS A AN AINIEEE, FBMRM. 28 R RE S MRS, M.28 56
FHURLEE, BB EREH A PIE,

M2P_SB
8

o
b

@ M2P_SB#H#8.
SH—:
FEHTERS AR L GH)E, ¥M.2 SSDARIAA X MNEEE, EEM2SSDZ )G, B
BRees b,
TR

BRRERERAIM 2 SSDSA IR, BEERERIR LB O RAMFLAL

FHERIEM.2SSDFM2P_SBIRIERT, 15 i RETHA KB H X ERE 1R,
LA BIRGFRREREW

M. 2B REFT X FFHISSDHEEL

M.2 PCle x4 SSD | M.2PCle x2 SSD | M.2 SATA SSD
M2A_CPU v v X
M2P_SB v v X

(F) ARG TEREE.
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9) SATA3 4/5 (SATA 3.0#&R) ©
SATA3 4/5/6/7 (SATA 3.0#&H) @
SXEESATAE I3 FESATA 3 0414, FET 37 FSATA 200X SATA 104148, —NSATAREO RAE
HEHE— N SATAR %, 33 Intel®t H AT IUMIEZRAID 0, RAID 1, RAID 5@%%RAID 100w, £
3, FEEHIIERAD, EEH M A2 ) [ AIRREERET) | M.

Il

SATA3

B7601 AORUS PRO:

B | EX
IR
TXP
XN
IR
RXN
RXP
HEt)

o
o

N|lojlalslw|( o=

=

—
——

B
=) Il

H 0 OO
= [
T J&nl ] . 701
=S|
SATA3
Lo ]

EERANEETIEE, B2 ML EE [BIOSTE K& E | — [SATA Configuration
B

L7AB7601 AORUS PRO$Z LI THEE
HAB7601 AORUS PRO DDRAIZEIL IR,

® e
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10) CI (s Bi#l #5# FF 48 )
AERR RV AR B NIIEE, BHREERILIIgE, FREEA IR ITHERK
HFEo

B | X
161 1 | &=
2 | i

o
o

=R

1) F_PANEL (EHRbk%1EE)
RN RIEF X, REAEBEFXR RGBT ETUEE IR, HRE T
SHRIE T, S RRHE B MM E S(+ 4R

55520
TR —
. @ o HD- —{HFPLED'?LEDJ( FRIRIETAT
e FEEERE L pess B H ew. o HEERE
O @Egiafﬂ NG & )
G 9 10
= |
&gl ]
e

+ PLED/PWR_LED - EBiR457RAT:

Rans | ge | EEEVHET A ERNEBEIEE R YRS EFIZITHR, 38R
S0 = | ABERE; RS NRIRE(S3/S4) R EH(S5)R, WA,
S3/S4/S5 KR

. PW-HEHxX:

EEEEN AR A ERNERRTXE, B IEBIOSTEF Fig B IR ERI XA
(EEHEMILZH [BIOSIEFIZE | - [Soft-Off by PWR-BTTN ] i3 BA).

« HD-TEEENEFERAT:
EEZ B RYFAR A ERNEENERE RLT, HEEFFEEMERERTNSERE,

- RES-RHKEEFE:
EEEBEKRE A ERNEE X (Reset) i, RS RAME XIEE EFHFHLE, 7T
MR TEEFXERENBIES,

« NC: EfEf,

RAEEN R TR EIRE T SETRVETE AR, TEXEFBIEFX. REE
BEFFX. BIBIETAT. BENEE TS, BRIELNESLEE,
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12) SPEAKER (M| W\$5 &)
RELURERIRESSR AR, ERFINSE MRS, BERSEP, TAREEO
REEERYGEER, ATRAEREH,

B | EX

8 1 | sPk+

- 1 2 | SPK-
q

E=R

13) F_AUDIO (R & & 5015 EE)
BT E & $EEE 37 45HD (High Definition, SR E). BT LUERNAERI T MRS HEHRE
IR, ZEEEHATIERNENELRTEREYR, BRRAHWREMIRE
TEEREERR,

R | X

MIC L
PR
MICR

TAER

Head Phone R
&5 KA
SENSE_SEND
TeHER]

Head Phone L
B

CEELEY
1 9

o
o

Olo|lNlolo|lbhlw N =

o

BEH T ENAERR T B ERLFHIERL, MENENTRERLELHER
[, WA S E ISR,
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14) F_U32CG (USB Type-C*}& Oi/" RIHEE, S#5USB 3.2 Gen 1)
e AEREE S 15 USB 3.2 Gen 14IHE FERTHEH — ANUSBEEM,

BH | EX B | EX
1| vBUS 11 | VBUS
2 | X1+ 12 | TX2+
e 13 | TX2-
47 4 | B 14| B
5 | RX1+ 15 | RX2+
6 | RX1- 16 | RX2-
d 7 | VBUS 17 | HEEHED
8 | cct 18 | D-
9 | sBUI 19 | D+
10 | SBU2 20 | cec2

15) F_U32 (USB 3.2 Gen 1#& A" RIEEE)
EABREE S #FUSB 3.2 Gen 1/USB 2.08U4&, —MEEERT A H A USBEEO . HEIEWN &24
USB 3.2 Gen 14293 53~ BT EH REWR, HATIABK R SR EH WX,

B | EX EH | EX
0 -1 1| vBUS 11 | D2+
i, 2 | SSRXI- 12 | De-
3 | SSRX1+ 13| HEHE
4 4 | B 14 | SSTX2+
5 | SSTX1- 15 | SSTX2-
Al 6 | SSTX1+ R
g — 7| st 17 | SSRX2+
8 | D1- 18 | SSRX2-
9 | D1+ 19 | VBUS
10 | e 20 | TEM
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16) F_USB (USB 2.0/1.1i& O RIEE)
MeARAE ST #FUSB 2.0/ 1814%, BT USBY RIS, — M@ER A A4~ USBEEO,, USBY
R IR B, BB R SRR I K

BE | EX
1 2 3]
-~ 1| i)
) 2 | BmEGY)
o 3 | USBDX-
- L 4 | USBDY-
q 9 10
5 | USBDX+
6 | USBDY+
) 7| e
8 e
9 FoHERD
10 | ZiEm

HEFRUSBY RILIRAT, B S L SR MARIRXH, FESRIRLBMmERRE, Uk
& USBYH R4 I R8T

17) RST (Rt E B £HH)
RO EESHHIRST)AT 4 2 f B LA BT 7 EAR AU E B FF 5 (Reset) 2, T RAITLHMF %
EEEMRFNM, TR TEEFXREKERBIRS

B | EX
8 N
1 2 FEHb R

o
h

E=R

R EEHHEUSTINGILE, EETE HHMIIE, EEHEMIEE# [BIOS
T2RiZE | - [RST_SW (MULTIKEY) | B9t R,
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18) CLR_CMOS (;EB&CMOSENIEThaE £ 1)
F AL SR AT LU EARAIBIOSIE B MR &R, EBIH IR BE, RIEZEBRCMOSERE
B, 1545 FIANME LR F 2 K0 & TR Y E I AR 32 SR EORD S,

O -

B  m=: B cvos #E

o
h

E=R

o EBRCMOSEHERT, 155U X MBI R HBREIREL,
o FFHLIEiE# NBIOSE N H )~ Fii% {8 (Load Optimized Defaults)s BTN X BE(EE
K= Mih i) [BIOSTEFIZE | RIIAA),

19) BAT (eith)
R SRR B 2R 5 T X IR JB S AR TR A& CMOSEIHE (5130 : HEARBIOSIE B)Fr & 71,
LR R AR R, £ERCMOSHIEHR SRS IRk, Eit L itR H AR RS E .

& AT AR R B PR th SR R CMOS #4175 :

1. BRI, HRREIRL,

2. fgrit R R E R R R R R, &
1B — 5340,

3. BERAEE,

4. ERIREFEH .

#H | EX
E 1(+) | RTC Power
20) 20) | #st

« EHRRMAT, 1§50 KR MR R IR IR PR R IR 2R

« EHAEBFEE SRR SR, REMNESTLES ERE&HRE,
« BRLEBITESRBEMNAHERMESH, ERANIIERSNERS,

« EHTSREIHR AR LR AL IE,




$=KE BIOSEFIXE

BIOS (Basic Input and Output System, E AN H R L) ZHER LHCMOSTE R, iERERSEE
TREHIEENIEESH, TEIhEE AT B NIRX(POST, Power-On Self-Test), REFERFIZE
ERHENRIERRZ, BIOSESTBIOSIRERF, HAPKBERBITRERASH, FHMK
EETESRBUTH ERIThEE,

FFHECMOSEIHRFTERIFE ST IR _ERY4BFE AR, EI SR SRR X AN, XEHEHAS
BK, HTRBFABRIEN, REERIZIUXLTELIE,

HEHENBIOSKERRF, BIRFEE, BIOSTE#{TPOSTHY, 2 T <Delete>§2{E Al it \BIOSi& &
EFEEE,

LHIZEEEHBIOS, ATLME A= HIBIOSE#77i%: Q-FlashzQ-Flash Plus,
* Q-Flash ;EAT7EBIOSIZ B2 FF W E HBIOSHIE M, L AP ARTHNBRER S, SAATLIERR
B ek & #4BIOS,
* Q-Flash Plus R 85T R4 XA (SSEFHAR )RS T EHBIOS, @i EEEFEZOMUE,
2 TQ-Flash PlusiZBI S BRI H HNBIRIEE
ETHEQ-FlashX%Q-Flash Plustyi¥ 4R {E AT i%, IEE R E ML E 8 [ F~FINEET 4R ] - [BIOSE
HAENR IR,

« EFBIOSHEBENNE, WNREEABRTRAMNBIOSKFIEM, RINBWERE
A EEEHBIOS, MFEHBIOS, E/DHIHIT, B RAHIIRIEMER RFHRK,
¢ BNAEWEREEEBIOSEERFIIEEE, BAWRELERREARESH
ERAIHHANER . NREREFRENRFEARERATE, BREFBRCMOS
REEHIE, HBIOSIRERE ZH] FukiE,
« BMRCMOSIEEME, IESEE % - [mith | = [CLR_CMOS$HH ] BIitHA, SiEZEH
=M [BIOSTEFiR E | - [Load Optimized Defaults | A5t A

9

BEERENILEAEFRMBIOS BFEEH,
https://www.qgigabyte.cn/WebPage/928/intel700-bios.html
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FFHLEE:

BiRFRE, BB THFFHLLogoE &:

F12 : BOOTMENU  END : Q-FLASH IhREE

TheE R iR A
<DEL>; BIOS SETUP\Q-FLASH
2 <Delete> §#3# A\ BIOS & B2 FEEHE, siEiT BIOS i EFRFFi#t N\ Q-Flash,

<F12>. BOOT MENU
Boot Menu INEEILIEAREH N BIOS R EREFHMAEIZEMETFNIES FA <> <>
EBREEARETFVRILE, RIGHE <Enter> BN, RESEHZHMZERIZE .
EE: EEEFAHMIEE RERTZRTN. EFFANERSENESUEBIOS EERF
R FIRFEEHRE,

<END>: Q-FLASH
2 <End> BILIERFHN BIOS K B FHAEEIEH N Q-Flash,

-31-



FHUE RRRERGREDERF
41 BRERERE

STHBIOSHIIRE T, AT IR RERIER S,

BB ERERGAMBETIER |, k%I ntel® RST VMD ControlleriRZNFEFF, ES%
TSR

SHE—:
BEREN, #RZWRFRESH=MRA, £ [ Z#H5 T\ TZ\SATA RAID/AHCI] TTE T
Intel SATA Preinstall driverf2 7, 1 EfEEBHEHBIUE,

SHE=.
HEERENABANHBITRZRBERENT R, YHNRNEFHOEE DI, HIEF

[H5E ] o

$BR=.
VR, #NRSIEFIXGERE, SHA TERNEEEEEEE [Intel RSTVMD Controller | 3X3f
BEHRIT—SIHZNAENERNERF. THRE, BHRERERFENTE,

I @ o Windows REEX L]

EREZENEDER

Intel RST

VEsassk BRTESnEERH)

EERER )
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4-2 BHPEFRER

BERGRERRE, EREA TRSHIIGEEEZEEITGIGABYTE Control Center (GCC, #
EEHRO) TEARERDEFREETEREFINEIE, 5% [ 235 | ##1TRE, (BERIA
[BIOSTEFFi% & | H [Settings\Gigabyte Utilities Downloader Configuration\Gigabyte Utilities Downloader |

#9i% B 2 [Enabled] ),

HER B

LRI ETEE [ BRI | EEHIE, 154 [EE | R2EGIGABYTE Control Center (GCC)o
TEGIGABYTE CONTROL CENTERIHEIER A EREMENEFETERERFGE, BT &R
BEEAHITRE,

amEs

@ LW, BELWARGDEE TR,

o BERENHEAESHRENA,
https://www.gigabyte.cn/WebPage/926/intel700-app.html

o EEREMMEHE SHEEMERIFIRIA,
https://www.gigabyte.cn/WebPage/351/faq.html
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FRE MR

51 B

RAIDE 5
RAID 0 RAID 1 RAID5 ® RAID 10 ®
s 22 2 >3 4
- BAYEBER | .o | EANE)EE | (@AMA)EE
RER gEm | CRsNER e BINTES
LU SEThRE No Yes Yes Yes
EREE:

1 =45 2 #35SATA RAID 0., RAID 1, RAID 5@%RAID 100, ¥R EZ RISk B F RESHE
HIERHE,

o SATARE#ENSSD, AiAZE| HERMERE, BERERRESRERTENELR,

+ Windows BIERFRIRIENE,

OO O o = 3 =2

° Ugo

& Intel® B760% 51| 732 #5NVMe SSD#3RAID 0, RAID 1, RAID 58 RAID 10,

@ HHB7601 AORUS PRO DDR4Z L INEE,

o BEREMBEAEFRHRADEE R,
https://www.qgigabyte.cn/WebPage/927/intel700-raid.html
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Regulatory Notices

United States of America, Federal Communications Commission Statement

Supplier's Declaration of Conformity
47 CFR § 2.1077 Compliance Information

Product Name: Motherboard
Trade Name: GIGABYTE
Model Number: B7601 AORUS PRO/B7601 AORUS PRO DDR4

Responsible Party — U.S. Contact Information: G.B.T. Inc.
Address: 17358 Railroad street, City Of Industry, CA91748
Tel.: 1-626-854-9338

Internet contact information: https://www.gigabyte.com

FCC Compliance Statement:

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules, Subpart B, Unintentional Radiators.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this
device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

The FCC with its action in ET Docket 96-8 has adopted a safety standard for human exposure to radio frequency (RF) electromagnetic energy emitted
by FCC certified equipment. The Intel PRO/Wireless 5000 LAN products meet the Human Exposure limits found in OET Bulletin 65, 2001, and ANSI/
IEEE C95.1, 1992. Proper operation of this radio according to the instructions found in this manual will result in exposure substantially below the FCC's
recommended limits.

The following safety precautions should be observed:
« Do not touch or move antenna while the unit is transmitting or receiving.
« Do not hold any component containing the radio such that the antenna is very close or touching any exposed parts of the body, especially the face

or eyes, while transmitting.

« Do not operate the radio or attempt to transmit data unless the antenna is connected; if not, the radio may be damaged.

« Use in specific environments:

The use of wireless devices in hazardous locations is limited by the constraints posed by the safety directors of such environments.
The use of wireless devices on airplanes is governed by the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA).
The use of wireless devices in hospitals is restricted to the limits set forth by each hospital.

Antenna use:

In order to comply with FCC RF exposure limits, low gain integrated
antennas should be located at a minimum distance of 7.9 inches (20 cm)
or more from the body of all persons.

Explosive Device Proximity Warning

Warning: Do not operate a portable transmitter (such as a wireless network
device) near unshielded blasting caps or in an explosive environment
unless the device has been modified to be qualified for such use.

Antenna Warning
The wireless adapter is not designed for use with high-gain antennas.

Use On Aircraft Caution

Caution: Regulations of the FCC and FAA prohibit airborne operation of
radio-frequency wireless devices because their signals could interfere with
critical aircraft instruments.

Other Wireless Devices

Safety Notices for Other Devices in the Wireless Network: Refer to the
documentation supplied with wireless Ethernet adapters or other devices
in the wireless network.

Canada, Canada-Industry Notice:

This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS
standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that
may cause undesired operation of the device.

Cet appareil est conforme aux normes Canada d'Industrie de RSS
permis-exempt. L'utilisation est assujetti aux deux conditions suivantes:
(1) le dispositif ne doit pas produire de brouillage préjudiciable, et

(2) ce dispositif doit accepter tout brouillage regu, y compris un brouillage
susceptible de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.

Caution: When using IEEE 802.11a wireless LAN, this product is restricted
to indoor use due to its operation in the 5.15-to 5.25-GHz frequency
range. Industry Canada requires this product to be used indoors for the
frequency range of 5.15 GHz to 5.25 GHz to reduce the potential for
harmful interference to co-channel mobile satellite systems. High power
radar is allocated as the primary user of the 5.25-to 5.35-GHz and 5.65 to
5.85-GHz bands. These radar stations can cause interference with and/or

damage to this device. The maximum allowed antenna gain for use with
this device is 6dBi in order tocomply with the E.I.R.P limit for the 5.25-to
5.35and 5.725 to 5.85 GHz frequency range in point-to-point operation. To
comply with RF exposure requirements all antennas should be located ata
minimum distance of 20cm, or the minimum separation distance allowed
by the module approval, from the body of all persons.

Attention: [utilisation d'un réseau sans fil IEEE802.11a est restreinte &
une utilisation en intérieur a cause du fonctionnement dansla bande de
fréquence 5.15-5.25 GHz. Industry Canada requiert que ce produit soit utilisé
al'intérieur des batiments pourla bande de fréquence 5.15-5.25 GHz afin de
réduire les possibilités d'interférences nuisibles aux canaux co-existants des
systemes de transmission satellites. Les radars de puissances ont faitI'objet
d'une allocation primaire de fréquences dans les bandes 5.25-5.35 GHz et
5.65-5.85 GHz. Ces stations radar peuvent créer des interférences avec ce
produit et/ou lui étre nuisible. Le gain d'antenne maximum permissible pour
une utilisation avec ce produit est de 6 dBi afin d'étre conforme aux limites
de puissance isotropique rayonnée équivalente (P..R.E.) applicable dans les
bandes 5.25-5.35 GHz et 5.725-5.85 GHz en fonctionnement point-a-point.
Pour se conformer aux conditions d'exposition de RF toutes les antennes
devraient étre localisées a une distance minimum de 20 cm, ou la distance
de séparation minimum permise par I'approbation du module, du corps de
toutes les personnes.

Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate
using an antenna of a type and maximum (or lesser) gain approved for
the transmitter by Industry Canada. To reduce potential radio interference
to other users, the antenna type and its gain should be chosen so that
the equivalent isotropically radiated power (e.i.r.p.) is not more than that
necessary for successful communication.

Conformément & la réglementation d'Industrie Canada, le présent émetteur
radio peut fonctionner avec une antenne d'un type et d'un gain maximal
(ou inférieur) approuvé pour I'émetteur par Industrie Canada. Dans le
but de réduire les risques de brouillage radio électrique a l'intention des
autres utilisateurs, il faut choisir le type d'antenne et son gain de sorte
que la puissance isotrope rayonnée équivalente (p.i.r.e.) ne dépasse pas
Iintensité nécessaire & 'établissement d'une communication satisfaisante.
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European Union (EU) CE Declaration of Conformity

This device complies with the following directives: Electromagnetic
Compatibility Directive 2014/30/EU, Low-voltage Directive 2014/35/EU,
Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU, ErP Directive 2009/125/EC, RoHS
directive (recast) 2011/65/EU & the 2015/863 Statement.

This product has been tested and found to comply with all essential
requirements of the Directives.

European Union (EU) RoHS (recast) Directive 2011/65/EU & the
European Commission Delegated Directive (EU) 2015/863 Statement
GIGABYTE products have not intended to add and safe from hazardous
substances (Cd, Pb, Hg, Cr+6, PBDE, PBB, DEHP, BBP, DBP and DIBP).
The parts and components have been carefully selected to meet RoHS
requirement. Moreover, we at GIGABYTE are continuing our efforts to
develop products that do not use internationally banned toxic chemicals.

European Union (EU) Community Waste Electrical & Electronic
Equipment (WEEE) Directive Statement

GIGABYTE will fulfill the national laws as interpreted from the 2012/19/
EU WEEE (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment) (recast) directive.
The WEEE Directive specifies the treatment, collection, recycling and
disposal of electric and electronic devices and their components. Under
the Directive, used equipment must be marked, collected separately, and
disposed of properly.

WEEE Symbol Statement
The symbol shown below is on the product or on its
packaging, which indicates that this product must not be
disposed of with other waste. Instead, the device should be
taken to the waste collection centers for activation of the
mmmmm  ireatment, collection, recycling and disposal procedure.
For more information about where you can drop off your waste equipment
for recycling, please contact your local government office, your household
waste disposal service or where you purchased the product for details of
environmentally safe recycling.

Battery Information o )
European Union—Disposal and recycling information

GIGABYTE Recycling Program (available in some regions)

This symbol indicates that this product and/or battery should not be
disposed of with household waste. You must use the public collection
system to return, recycle, or treat them in compliance with the local
regulations.

End of Life Directives-Recycling
The symbol shown below is on the product or on its packaging,
® which indicates that this product must not be disposed of with
other waste. Instead, the device should be taken to the waste
collection centers for activation of the treatment, collection,
recycling and disposal procedure.

Déclaration de Conformité aux Di de I'Union europé (UE)

CE Declaracion de conformidad

Este producto que llevan la marca CE cumplen con las siguientes
Directivas de la Union Europea: Directiva EMC 2014/30/EU, Directiva de
bajo voltaje 2014/35/EU, Directiva de equipamentos de radio 2014/53/EU,
Directiva RoHS 2011/65/EU y la Declaracion 2015/863.

El cumplimiento de estas directivas se evalia mediante las normas
europeas armonizadas.

CE Dichiarazione di conformita

| prodotti con il marchio CE sono conformi con una o pit delle seguenti
Direttive UE, come applicabile: Direttiva EMC 2014/30/UE, Direttiva sulla
bassa tensione 2014/35/UE, Direttiva di apparecchiature radio 2014/53/
UE, Direttiva RoHS 2011/65/EU e Dichiarazione 2015/863.

La conformita con tali direttive viene valutata utilizzando gli Standard
europei armonizzati applicabili.

D ja zgodnosci UE Unii Europejskiej

Urzadzenie jest zgodne z nastepujacymi dyrektywami: Dyrektywa
kompatybilnoéci elektromagnetycznej 2014/30/UE, Dyrektywa
niskonapieciowej 2014/35/UE, Dyrektywa urzadzen radiowych 2014/53/
UE, Dyrektywa RoHS 2011/65/UE i dyrektywa2015/863.

Niniejsze urzadzenie zostato poddane testom i stwierdzono jego zgodno$¢
z wymaganiami dyrektywy.

ES ProhlaSeni o shodé

Toto zafizeni spliiuje pozadavky Smérice o Elektromagnetické
kompatibilité¢ 2014/30/EU, Smérnice o Nizkém napéti 2014/35/EU,
Smémice o radiovych zafizenich 2014/53/EU, Smérnice RoHS 2011/65/
EU a 2015/863.

Tento produkt byl testovan a bylo shledano, ze spliiuje véechny zakladni
pozadavky smérnic.

EK megfeleléségi nyilatkozata

A termék megfelelnek az alabbi irdnyelvek és szabvanyok
kévetelményeinek, azok a kidllitasidépontjaban érvényes, aktualis
véltozataban: EMC iranyelv 2014/30/EU, Kisfesziiltsegli villamos
berendezésekre vonatkozo iranyelv 2014/35/EU, radiéberendezések
iranyelv 2014/53/EU, RoHS iranyelv 2011/65/EU és 2015/863.

AnAwon ouppopewong EE

Eival o€ ouppopewan pe Tig dlatagels Twy Tapakdtw Odnyiwv
g Eupwmaikng Koivomntag: Odnyia 2014/30/EE oxetika pe v
nAektpopayvnTikiy aupBarétnra, Oodnyia xaunAr téon 2014/35/EU,
Odnyia 2014/53/EE o¢ padioefomAiopd, Odnyia RoHS 2011/65/EE
kai 2015/863.

H ouppépewaon pe autég Tig odnyieg agioAoyeital xpnaipoTrolwvTag Ta
10XUOVTQl EVAPUOVITPEVA EUPWTTCIKE TTPOTUTTCL

+ INGESTION HAZARD: This product contains a button cell or
coin battery.

« DEATH or serious injury can occur if ingested.

+ Aswallowed button cell or coin battery can cause Internal
Chemical Burns in as little as 2 hours.

+ KEEP new and used batteries OUT OF REACH of CHILDREN

+ Seek immediate medical attention if a battery is suspected to
be swallowed or inserted inside any part of the body.

Cet appareil portant la marque CE est conforme aux directives de I'UE
suivantes: directive Compatibilité Electromagnétique 2014/30/UE, directive
Basse Tension 2014/35/UE, directive équipements radioélectriques
2014/53/UE, la directive RoHS 11 2011/65/UE & la déclaration 2015/863.
La conformité a ces directives est évaluée sur la base des normes
européennes harmonisées applicables.

European Union (EU) CE-Konformitétserklarung

Dieses Produkte mit CE-Kennzeichnung erfiillen folgenden EU-Richtlinien:
EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU, Niederspannungsrichtlinie 2014/35/EU,
Funkanlagen Richtlinie 2014/53/EU, RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU erfiillt
und die 2015/863 Erklarung.

Die Konformitat mit diesen Richtlinien wird unter Verwendung der
entsprechenden Standards zurEuropaischen Normierung beurteilt.

CE declaragao de conformidade

Este produto com a marcagéo CE estdo em conformidade com das
seguintes Diretivas UE: Diretiva Baixa Tens&o 2014/35/EU; Diretiva
CEM 2014/30/EU; Diretiva RSP 2011/65/UE e a declaragéo 2015/863.
A conformidade com estas diretivas é verificada utilizando as normas
europeias harmonizadas.

- Battery type: CR2032, voltage rating: +3VDC.

- Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged.

- Remove and immediately recycle or dispose of used batteries, batteries
from equipment not used for an extended period of time according to local
regulations and keep away from children. Do NOT dispose of batteries in
household trash or incinerate.

- Even used batteries may cause severe injury or death.

- Donotforce discharge, recharge, disassemble, heat above (manufacturer's
specified temperature rating) orincinerate. Doing so may resultin injury due
to venting, leakage or explosion resulting in chemical burns.

- Fortreatment information, call a local poison control center.

- The product contains non-replaceable batteries.
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European Community Directive R&TTE Directive Compliance Statement:
This equipment complies with all the requirements and other relevant provisions of Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU.
The |IEEE 802.11 wireless LAN 5.15 GHz-5.35 GHz and/or Wi-Fi 6E Low Power Indoor 5.945 GHz-6.425 GHz (or 5.925 GHz-6.425 GHz in UK)
frequency bands are restricted for indoor use only in all countries listed in the matrix below.

AT | BE | BG | CH | CY | CZ | DE
DK | EE | EL | ES FI FR | HR

c € Q HU IE 1S IT L LT | W
LV | MT | NL [ PL | PT | RO | SE
Bl SK | TR

UK The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 Statement:
This equipment complies with all the requirements and other relevant provisions of Radio Equipment Regulations 2017.

The IEEE 802.11 wireless LAN 5.15 GHz-5.35 GHz and/or Wi-Fi 6E Low Power Indoor 5.925 GHz-6.425 GHz frequency bands are restricted for
indoor use only.

g

NCC Wireless Statements / fEAR 5% {8 & S5 28 AR :

UK

ED)HRERA R B R
() HUSEERE I ZARDR ARG - R (0] - PSR B R R B B DR ~ IIRTh R e S R

TR IIRE © ARDIERESEEM (BRI A R BN 2 B T ERIE(S BBV TS EILEEA] -

=BT TGS - ATETRIE(E - ISREEEEAE(ER 2RI - (BIPRIVHES M AR Z &%
BB ~ R R R A A M R R (A T -

() MR G R I T o I A
Korea KCC NCC Wireless Statement:
525GHz - 5,35 GHz L 4 2 AF83te R4 FX|= MM AL8S=S MSHELICH

Japan Wireless Statement:
5.15 GHz 7 ~ 5.35 GHz 7 & 6GHz LPI & : BERDHDEM,

Wireless module approvals:

To identify your Motherboard version or revision number, look for "REV: X.X" printed on the PCB on the top left corner of the Motherboard.
For example, "REV:1.0" means the revision of the motherboard is 1.0.

Motherboard revision no.:
B760I AORUS PRO rev. 1.0
B760I AORUS PRO rev. 1.1

Wireless module manufacturer, model name:
Intel® Corporation AX211NGW
Realtek Semiconductor Corp. RTL8852CE

B760I AORUS PRO DDR4 rev. 1.0

Intel® Corporation AX201NGW (Killer ™ AX1650)

B760I AORUS PRO DDR4 rev. 1.1

Intel® Corporation AX211NGW

Approvals for wireless module AX211NGW:

ANATEL
12069-21-04423

Belarus:

@

China CMIIT:
CMIIT ID: 2021AJ3091 (M)

> D220165003

5GHz (W52W53): BRIBE
5GHz band (W52,53): indoor use only

M
DAI08442

United States FCC: Europe: Pakistan PTA:
e I;E; [D-PDONXTING c € Approved by PTA ( CCAH21Y10490T7
IC: 1000M-AX211NG TAC no.: 9.308/2021
Rustralia ACMA: Tndia WPC: Serbia: A Ukraine:
ETA-SD-20210301679
Japan BST5E UATRO28
® ot 21
Brazil [R] 003220256 [singapore \MD(A’ United Kingdom:

cA

South Korea NRRA:

Oman TRA:
Applicant number: D080001

Approval no: TRA/TA-R/11342/21

RCNTAGTINGY
INTEL CORPORATION

2407D) (24508
3500

3HEADL: 2021103
AHERHES. Intel Corporation/China Tawan
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Approvals for wireless module RTL8852CE:

United States FCC: Europe: Pakistan PTA: South Korea NRRA:

FCC ID: TX2-RTL8852CE c € Approved by PTA [E
Canada ISED: R R-CRTKRTLEBS2CE

1C: 6317A-RTLBES2CE TACno: 9.1176/2022
‘Australia ACM) India WPC: Serbia: A

ETA-5D-20220908233 .
T FeBE AA CCAF22Y10250T1
1005 22
Brazil ‘) D220076020 : United Kingdom:
b tid T/ [§] 020220232 cAa
20275 076 BRI OWS2/SILRBRRIETT,
i CVITT: Sl TShTEE i
CMIIT ID: 2022A19304(M) EIC & 1) 6GHZIZRIMERRIETT .

Approvals for wireless module AX201NGW (Killer™ AX1650):

United States FCC: Europe: Pakistan PTA:
FCC ID: PD9AX201NG
Approved by PTA CCAH19LP8510T3
Canada ISED: TACn0:9.9116/2019
C: 1000M-AX201NG 94
Australia ACMA: India WPC: Serbia: A Ukraine:
2.4GHz: NR-ETA/201900296 A A @
5GHz: NR-ETA/201900295 > e UATRO28
Brazil ,) Japan BHE: United Kingdom:
by ®
06970-18-04423 [R] 003-180232 CA
Belarus: T D180131003 South Korea NRRA:
TP 5.15~5.35GHz BRIRE
BY 5.15~5.35GHz indoor use only s
453 s comonmon
China CMIIT: Oman TRA: K :
CMIIT ID: 2018AJ7550 (M) Applicant number: D080001 4 HEXAE: nel Corporaon  China
Approval number: TRATTA-R/716/19
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China RoHS Compliance Statement

FE (EFBRFEFraEBLEEERG) RTFHIREA

ATEFXERFPIK, YAFTEEERF RS RENALLERN, HETEREREERTREREEX
SRR, B E A i B E R IR 8 E A TR R AT I AR

T 45 F PR
Environment-friendly use period

n IARHERHE), BFRSERRAENEEIRFAREIMSRT, BTESFRARESER
109 snresrarsmssarasRaxtAs., Hss EERENER,

FaPHEURNEHRRAE:
BENR
AR
A & & Fayi:] SREE SR FRE
(Pb) (Hg) (Cd) (cr) (PBB) (PBDE)

EN Rl FE B 1R o o o o o o
LR KU x ¢} ¢} o o o
SR REMEHEH x ¢} ¢} e} o o
HEHERR x o o o o o
W F TR x o o ¢} o o
SNBSSk O R 2kt x o ¢} ¢} o o
RiEERE o o o o o o
BhIGH, #OATE, REREME o o o o o o

RRAGIRYRE SUT 11364 BIME Lo

O: FRZAENREZEHTA BB E R i & BH97E GBIT 26572 MIEMMREERIUT,
x: FRZAEYREDSEZBENE RPN & BB GB/T 26572 MEMREER,
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EREMERRSRRERIEF

REMRR, BEE AR ERE N ER R, EERE—— IR, EUEE
ATHREEBEDZEREF A ERMNTEERREIH, FEEUIRERE T~ REARR

BEARERIEFHEAHZERFULIA,
KT RETHRERRSRERERIEFEZANT:

1.
2.

3.

S © >~

[

REMNERFRETFEARETNEREN(FELBREX) AT HPERBEGRAT R EMH,
RERBEAERREPEARLTNEEN(FESHRS X RUSERERS, WSMIERRE
B, W32 E i Al B (BT AR AR 1S HA,
REINEEREERRERIEIFUERATFERFEARKNMEREN(FELBRAMR)ERT&FERZN
IR EER=Mo

RFPEARKINER S BRIEEFRREFENESER), AP EEAREERRITEFR, HE

RF=REHI T AER, KERIE A RIBRIENS:

A RRIEHARA;

KRF=RERAFMOERER. 430, REMISHRRIF;

EEXE. BITEE ., HESLMISR=mBERE;

fERAREAFINERNR G R AR iS5 = MiRR Y ;

JEERRE RIS A BRI R, FEim, 55, Sk, BTREE =i,

NAIERIRAI, a0 BRI B RIS R, RS, LREXIMT, CPURMEEIRIASE;

EARFTH 5 N A ZIRIE(E AR S BURIR Y ;

BE-RIELS;

FEER S S 1R RS R B T R YR S S SRR R A R ;

USRI ik 0 B R, M RERERE, BFEE. USBEED. MOMBE S MK A ERE S EHiE

B ERBIRA

BEIMRE AT HRSES

A INRIEFAEERBEEWRF MIT IR R R, FTRLSEIE I & FEH 5= B 77 Mikhttps://www.gigabyte.cn/
THAPFHIHRBRAR,

B. 1EthATHTHEE R EARA003 AR AR 55 £ £:400-820-9608, ARESHTE]: EHI—ZIEHIF9:00-18:0035E
FRER, (FERFE0ERBEARRS LR ERIENT R R ERBERARIZL)

REFR-miEEREES

A BRINEFTE AN R RR TR EEERERS, EXEMIESLEMERERNE
RF=mES, BIOSHRA, BERNEGERE, FANMEASEER, FERETEITEEHHNESE
TN AER BRI B T B R R

B. WMMEHZHEEEERENRSEEATRERHORSEE, @BHBSHRS, BHRRAZHER
MBS AR 555 1)

C. F=mikfeht, BRI SRV HISEMBEME (MKHA, ORE) B3, EFEERFMECPUR
%, NREFEPFRERE, NEEEERLSBUTERE £WIRF, BRERBBETIRARE,
l‘iﬁ?’:nnﬂﬁﬁﬁ TG R B M RS RERETEERN,

HIERRERR S BERMN U RARRFMEREZEIE,

RERIEFLAMSZEENETAE L.

HIERRERRES AR REH B SR E RN EM 25,

RERMREEZLATHEENREX (HEITREERESRRERIEF) M. MR EHRFERNET

BRF, HTRERKEATME EAEREY,

CTIOMMOO WS>

ZHEENE BERRNE

GIGABYTE®

www.gigabyte.cn




- BRESBEEEN

HARRSE T 400-820-9608

fR&EE: 28—~ 28A: 9:00~18:00 GEET /RAKRS)
AR BEWMEIRS: https:/esupport.gigabyte.com

FEEAMIL: hitps://www.gigabyte.cn/

. BEHEHRSZER (GIGABYTE eSupport)
HIEERASIER AR (LR H15)HE X B, YD ZE https:/lesupport.gigabyte.com ifia],
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